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877-CKP-INS1 (877-257-4671)      ckpinsurance.com

Let CKP Help You Protect Your PRF & LRP so you:

  

• Protect your land and livelihood against potential losses due to lack of rainfall
• Make the most informed decision for your business
• Never purchase unnecessary coverage and pay more than you need
  
 

 

  

  

 
Reduce risk and protect your operation 
from the unpredictable markets with 
Livestock Risk Protection (LRP)!
LRP can be used as a useful tool to securing 
lending for your operation! It provides year-round 
coverage on a per-head basis and a guaranteed 
price with no bid/ask spread.

Whe n b u ying bu s ine s s  in su ranc e , it ’s okay to hav e a ge ne ra list age n t. Whe n b u ying PRF in su ranc e , it ’s SM ART to hav e a S PEC IALI ST.  

 

 

• Affordable
• Backed by the USDA 
• Protects your cash flow
• No claim forms for PRF 
• Quick & easy claim payments  
• No adjusters required

Protect  
Your PRF
and LRP
 

CONTACT 

Jack Field
509-929-1711

jfield@ckpinsurance.com

Expertise in Pasture, Rangeland & Forage 

(Pasture, Rangeland, Forage
& Livestock Risk Protection)
(Pasture, Rangeland, Forage
& Livestock Risk Protection)
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Allied Industry Directory
Featuring the 2021 Associate Council

Associate Council Committee Chair:
	 Greg Roush, Purina Animal Nutrition
	 541-954-6397 | gwroush@landolakes.com

Associate Council Committee Description:
The associate council is made up of dues-paying Associate Council members of the OCA who are suppliers or are     
otherwise friends of the industry. The council works with the association for the betterment of the OCA and the industry 
by taking part in industry relations between the Associates and the association, such as tradeshows, the Annual 
Convention and various educational events throughout the year. 

Executive Board of Directors:
	 Tom Sharp		  President				    541-589-3314	
	 Todd Nash		  President-Elect				   541-263-0426
	 Rodger Huffman	 Treasurer				    541-805-1617	
	 Nathan Jackson		 Immediate Past President		  541-591-2758

OCA Staff:
	 Tammy L. Dennee CMP, CAE 
	 Executive Director
	 541-980-6887 | tammy.dennee@orcattle.com

	 Robyn H. Smith 
	 Communications Director & Magazine Publisher
	 541-250-1649 | robyn.smith@orcattle.com

Oregon Cattlemen’s Association
1320 Capitol St. NE Suite 150, Salem, OR 97301

Office: 503-361-8941 | Fax: 503-361-8947

See weekly updates & 
renew your membership at 

www.orcattle.com

On the Cover:
	 A beautiful view on the Defrees Ranch in 
	 Baker City. Photographed by Cate Doubet. 
	 See her work at www.catedoubet.com.

Want to advertise with OCA?
Contact Robyn to reserve a print or digital ad!
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Support where it counts! 2021 Associate Council

Allflex Livestock Intelligence
Kody Dee Williams
509-948-6430 | kodydee.williams@merck.com
PO Box 352, Fruitland, ID 83619

All West Select Sires
Mackenzie Gomes
530-781-4141 | mackenzieg@allwestselectsires.com
PO Box 1803, Turlock, CA 95381

Bank of Eastern Oregon - Heppner
John Qualls
541-676-0201 | jqualls@beobank.com
PO Box 39, Heppner, OR 97836

Bank of Eastern Oregon - La Grande
Jack Wright
541-624-5040 | jwright@beobank.com
PO Box 2971, La Grande, OR 97850

Baum Smith LLC
Brent Smith
541-963-3104 | brent@baumsmith.com
808 Adams Ave. Ste B, La Grande, OR 97850

Bayer
Justin Hossfeld 
307-752-1504 | justin.hossfeld@bayer.com
PO Box 1092, Dayton, WY 82836

Boehringer Ingelheim
Mark Holt
208-369-7425 | mark.holt@boehringer-ingelheim.com
4247 S Rd. C, Vale, OR 97918

Brock, Clyde
541-664-5036 | jbrock9092@brtax.net
2815 Taylor Rd., Central Point, OR 97502

Church’s Mobile Veterinary Service
Bur Church, DVM
541-246-7370 | gchurchdvm@gmail.com
2691 Eaton Dr., Medford, OR 97504

Chr. Hansen
Mike Davis
208-484-5109 | usmida@chr-hansen.com
290 Camp Lane, Sunnyside, WA 98944

CKP Insurance 
Jack Field
509-929-1711 | jfield@ckpinsurance.com
PO Box 9494, Yakima, WA 98909

Coastal Farm & Ranch
Byron Baule
541-967-3450 | byron.baule@coastalfarm.com
PO Box 99, Albany, OR 97321

Cockburn and McClintock, LLC
541-276-3521 | chris@candmc-cpas.com
PO Box 1579, Pendleton, OR 97309

Conquest Insurance
Michael Bourgeau
208-880-2112 | mbourgeau@conquestinsurance.com
8310 West Ustick Rd., Boise, ID 83701

 
808 Adams Avenue 

P.O. Box 967 
La Grande, OR 97850 
www.baumsmith.com 

 

Brent H. Smith 
 
Wyatt S. Baum 
 
Attorneys at Law 
 

T: (541) 963-3104 
F: (541) 963-9254 
office@baumsmith.com 

 

FitzFarms.com • 503-662-4832

FITZGERALD FITZGERALD 
CORRALSCORRALS
FITZGERALD FITZGERALD 
CORRALSCORRALS

FitzFarms.com • 503-662-4832FitzFarms.com • 503-662-4832

FitzFarms.com

WW Western Wear–Prineville, OR • 541-447-6890

FITZGERALD FITZGERALD 
CORRALSCORRALS

Hydraulic Calf Table

Leo Baptiste–Vale, OR • 208-631-4904
Rose Equine–Burns, OR • 541-589-1631 

Fitz Farms–Yamhill, OR • 808-896-1549
Brad Yoder–Kelso, WA • 360-751-2210

Perfect During Calving and Branding Season!Perfect During Calving and Branding Season!

Hog & Sheep Equipment 
Panels & Gates
Arena/ Corral Design

Cattle Feed Systems
Round Pens
Horse Barn & Stalls
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Corteva Agriscience
Trent Brusseau
208-318-8877 | trent.brusseau@corteva.com
13029 Walker Lake Rd., Caldwell, ID 83607

D & E Cattle LLC
David Gordon
541-379-0675 | dandecattle@gmail.com
68283 Turnbull Lane, Union, OR 97883

Great Basin Insurance
Dana Loreman
541-882-5507 | accounting@gr8basin.com
PO Box 69, Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Dawson Sales
Lyle & Barbara Dawson
530-200-2725 | lyledawson@dawsonsales.com
15810 East Wallen Rd., Red Bluff, CA 96080

Farmers Ending Hunger
John Burt
503-931-9232 | burtjgb@gmail.com
PO Box 7361, Salem, OR 97303

Fitzgerald Corrals
Pat Fitzgerald
808-896-1549 | fitzfarms8490@gmail.com
8490 NW Moores Valley Rd., Yamhill, OR 97148

Gibco Agricultural & Industrial
Catherine Gibbs
541-620-1891 | gibcoagind@centurylink.net
PO Box 114, John Day, OR 97845

Gohr Cattle
Brad & Dawn Gohr
541-619-7724 | dawn.gohr@me.com
760 NE Gumwood Lane, Madras, OR 97741

Gyllenberg Equipment Inc.
Clay Gyllenberg
541-523-7823 | chris@gyllenbergeq.com
PO Box 430, Baker City, OR 97814

Harvest Capital Company
Brian Field
503-263-6616 | admin@harvcap.com 
PO Box 579, Canby, OR 97013

Hygieia Biological Laboratories
Jenna Chandler
916-769-2442 | jenna@hygieialabs.com
2881 Strolling Hills Rd., Cameron Park, CA 95682

Kellington Law Group, PC
Wendie Kellington
503-636-0069 | sm@klgpc.com
PO Box 159, Lake Oswego, OR 97034

Klamath Basin Equipment Inc.
Kirk Cunningham
541-887-6082 | k.cunningham@kbequip.com
4304 Hwy 39, Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Laird Manufacturing
Earl Patterson
209-658-6064 | earlp@lairdmfg.com
1358 Ashley Dr., Twin Falls, ID 83301

Lake County Commissioner
Barry Shullaberger
541-947-6003 | bshullanberger@co.lake.or.us
513 Center St., Lakeview, OR 97630

Lakeview Animal Hospital
Becca Cody, DVM
541-947-3383 | info@outbackvet.com
18644 Roberta Rd., Lakeview, OR 97630 

Support where it counts! 2021 Associate Council
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Larson, Pat
541-962-5917 | thermochick@eoni.com
61931 Cottonwood Rd., La Grande, OR 97850

Merck Animal Health
Drew Gonzales 
530-304-2623 | drew.gonzales@merck.com
35500 West 91st Street, De Soto, KS, 66018

Mid-Columbia Insurance, Inc.
Stan & Tonya Decker
541-296-1287 | stan@mcin.us
PO Box 857, The Dalles, OR 97058

Mountain Creek Ranch LLC
Richard Marx
503-399-9583 | barichmarx@aol.com
4355 Oak Grove Rd., Rickreall, OR 97371

Neistadt Accounting Services, LLC
541-276-3341 | accounting@naservicesllc.com
234 SW 2nd St., Pendleton, OR 97801

Northwest Farm Credit Services - 
Central Point 
Megan Huber
541-665-6100 | megan.huber@northwestfcs.com
650 East Pine St. Ste 160A, Central Point, OR 97502

Northwest Farm Credit Services - Ontario
Randi Svaty, Jerry Wroten & Lindsey Johnson
541-823-2660 | randi.svaty@northwestfcs.com
308 SE 10th St., Ontario, OR 97914

Northwest Farm Credit Services - Salem
Mickey Hatley
503-373-3000 | mickey.hatley@nwfcs.com
650 Hawthorne Ave. SE Ste 210, Salem, OR 97309

Nichols Accounting Group P.C.
Doug Lamm
541-881-1433 | dlamm@nicholsaccounting.com
230 N. Oregon St., PO Drawer 99, Ontario, OR 97914

Old West Federal Credit Union
Jill Parker 
541-278-5347 | jparker@oldwestfcu.org
301 South Main St., Pendleton, OR 97801

FULL SERVICE:
Production • Conditioning • Packaging 

WHEAT
BARLEY

OATS
TRITICALE 
LEGUMES

FORAGE MIXES
Offering: Grasses, Clovers, Alfalfa Seed

LOCALLY OWNED  
SEED COMPANY

Imbler, Oregon:   541-534-2000          65268 Striker Lane
North Powder, Oregon:  541-898-7333       100 “D” Street

beef the way nature intended 
natural-beef.com

541-763-BEEF

Visit with these Allied Industries at the next event:
Mid-Year Conference | July 11-13 | Salishan Coastal Lodge

Annual Convention | November 21-23 | Pendleton Convention Center
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Oregon Agricultural Trust
Nellie McAdams | 503-858-2683
hello@oregonagtrust.org
PO Box 7359, Salem, OR 97303

Oregon Trail Livestock Supply
Martin & Amber Arritola
541-910-9019 | amber@otlivestock.com
3931 10th St., Baker City, OR 97814

Oregon Trail Seeds, Inc.
541-898-7333 | otseeds@eoni.com
PO Box 7, North Powder, OR 97867

Orland Livestock Commission Yard Inc.
Wade Lacque
530-865-4411 | olcyauction@gmail.com
PO Box 96, Orland, CA 95963

Oster Professional Group CPA’s
Kari Ott
541-573-6151| kott@opgcpa.com
77 W Adams St., Burns, OR 97720

Painted Hills Natural Beef
Will Homer
541-530-2572 | will.homer@natural-beef.com
PO Box 245, Fossil, OR 97830

PerforMix Nutrition Systems LLC
Marty Gill
208-890-3805 | marty.gill@performixnutrition.com
3900 2nd Lane E, Parma, ID 83660

Pau Hana Ranch
Tom Harrison
541-944-3131 | harrison@orop.com
PO Box 1083, Eagle Point, OR 97524

Purina Animal Nutrition, LLC
Greg Roush
541-954-6397 | gwroush@landolakes.com
PO Box 368, La Pine, OR 97739

Rangeland Consultant Service
Conrad Bateman
541-881-9398 | gbateman2914@gmail.com
740 Yakima St., Vale, OR 97918

Rock’N Sixty Nine
Patrick Currin
541-805-9851 | pacurrin@hotmail.com
PO Box 354, Joseph, OR 97846

RS Ranch
Silas & Tracy Skinner
541-212-1427 | sitracyskinner@yahoo.com
3267 Skinner Rd., Jordan Valley, OR 97910

SAIF
Lyn Zielinski-Mills
503-373-8806 | lynzie@saif.com
400 High St. SE, Salem, OR 97312

Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt
Elizabeth Howard
503-796-2093 | ehoward@schwabe.com
1211 SW 5th Ave. #1900, Portland, OR 97204

Sharp, Joe
541-333-2223
PO Box 71, Grass Valley, OR 97029

Shasta Livestock Auction Yard
Brad Peek
916-802-7335
PO Box 558, Cottonwood, CA 96022

Simplot Western Stockmen’s
Kyle Marino
541-699-8347 | kyle.marino@simplot.com
223 Rodeo Ave., Caldwell, ID 83605

WESTERN STOCKMEN’S  
PROTEIN BLOCKS:

• 20% All Natural Plant Protein 

• 30% Protein Block 

• With and Without Zinpro Av4 Mineral Pack

KYLE MARINO
541-699-8347
Kyle.Marino@simplot.com 
SWS Sales Representative (Beef & Dairy)

BLOCKS    BAGGED MINERAL     ANIMAL HEALTH
© 2020 J.R. Simplot Company. All rights reserved. Simplot is a registered trademark of the J. R. Simplot Company.

Support where it counts! 2021 Associate Council
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Skookum Water Associates Inc.
Steve Bruce
503-319-8926 | steve@skookumwater.com
1626 Victorian Way, Eugene, OR 97401

The Stratton Insurance Agency
Michael Stratton
541-379-2441 | stratton@stratton-insurance.com
PO Box 1619, Pendleton, OR 97801

Superior Livestock Auction
Beth Brian
800-422-2117 | beth@superiorlivestock.com
3320 E IH 20, Hudson Oaks, TX 76087

Sweet Pro NW
Leo Baptiste
208-631-4904 | lbaptiste@live.com
4723 Hwy 201, Ontario, OR 97914

Trimble Ranch
Allen Duby
541-519-6122 | abduby@ortelco.net
23462 Hwy 245, Hereford, OR 97837

Umpqua Valley Tractor
Chris Schiendler
541-672-3369 | guy@uvtractor.com
PO Box 1458, Roseburg, OR 97470

Vitalix Inc.
Patrice Prater
541-604-0710 | patriceprater@hotmail.com
PO Box 2156, Terrebonne, OR 97760

Wallowa County Grain Growers
Mike Hayward
541-805-8549 | mhayward@wcgg.biz
PO Box 190, Enterprise, OR 97828

Wheatland Insurance Center Inc.
541-276-7441 | wheatland@wici.net
229 SW 1st St., Pendleton, OR 97801

Williams, Jeff
541-403-1208 | jeffw.farm@gmail.com
48857 Hwy 30, North Powder, OR 97867

Zoetis
Austin Steele
530-638-6347 | austin.steele@zoetis.com
PO Box 22, Terrebonne, OR 97760

Visit with these Allied Industries at the next event:
Mid-Year Conference | July 11-13 | Salishan Coastal Lodge

Annual Convention | November 21-23 | Pendleton Convention Center



Member FDIC

Founded in 1945
by Farmers and Ranchers.
Our History
Just before the end of WWII, a group 
of forward-thinking farmers and 
ranchers in eastern Oregon saw a 
need for banking services in their 
region, and formed a bank in 1945.

Since its inception the focus of  
this bank has been to provide  
quality banking services to rural  
communities at competitive prices 
with great service.

BOARDMAN
Shane Lazinka
541-481-3445

BURNS
Laura Georges
541-573-2006
CONDON

Amber Schlaich
541-384-3501
ENTERPRISE
John Bailey
Bob Williams
541-426-4205
HEPPNER

Amber Schlaich
541-676-9125
HERMISTON
Jared Lathrop
541-303-8274

IONE
Russell Seewald
541-422-7466
IRRIGON

Shane Lazinka
541-922-2828
JOHN DAY
Bob Quinton
541-575-1862
LA GRANDE
Kristy Nelson
David Stirewalt
541-624-5040

MADRAS
Pete McCabe
541-475-7296

MORO
Amy McNamee
541-565-3712
ONTARIO
Jed Myers

James Gardner
Nial Bradshaw
541-889-4464
PENDLETON
Mike Short
Tracy Hamby
541-276-6509

If one of these 
locations 

doesn’t fit your 
schedule, 
we’ll come
to you.

We have 17 Loan Officers
located in rural Eastern Oregon
who will tailor a product to best fit  
your needs, including loans for livestock, 
seasonal operating expenses, equipment, 
farmland, commercial real estate, and 
commercial lines for businesses 
large and small. 

PROUD MEMBER
Oregon Cattlemen’s

Association





Your trusted source.
We support agriculture and rural communities with reliable, consistent 
credit and financial services, today and tomorrow.

  ·  Real Estate Financing ·  Operating Lines of Credit
  ·  Country Home & Lot Loans ·  Crop Insurance*

800.743.2125 | northwestfcs.com 
Equal Housing Lender

This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer.
*Serviced through Northwest Farm Credit Services Insurance Agency.


